ELENCO SEDI PARTNER ERASMUS

NAZIONE CITTA CODICE SEDE RESPONSABILE RUOLO E-MAIL
Austria Feldkirch A FELDKIRO03 Stella Vorarlberg Privathochschule fiir Musik Ulrike Ebli-McKenna (E::)a;r(?iLrletor international@stella-musikhochschule.ac.at
. : " . Erasmus . . '
Austria Graz A GRAZ03 Kunstuniversitat Graz Denise Schubert - international_office@kug.ac.at
Coordinator
. . L : : . Erasmus . . .
Austria Wien A WIEN77 Friedrich Gulda School of Music Wien Claudia Randles Coordinator international@gulda-school-of-music.com
Austria Wien A WIEN76 JAM MUSIC _LAB_Prlvate UnlversitylorJazziand Claudia Randles Erasm_us claudia.randles@jammusiclab.com
Popular Music Wien Coordinator
Austria Wien A WIEN52 ML.JS'k LngikunstEnvatuniversiatder Stadt Elisabeth Zelch Erasm_us e.zelch@muk.ac.at
Wien Coordinator
Austria Wien A WIENO8 Un_|ver5|tat [HES [Aelbale eleiitel -t Anna Kihleitner Erasm_us internationaloffice@mdw.ac.at
Wien Coordinator
. . . . . . Erasmus . .
Austria Wien A WIEN74 VMI - Vienna Music Institute Martina Beer . martina.beer@vmi.at
Coordinator
. . . Erasmus . .
Belgium Antwerp B ANTWERP62 Artesis Plantijn Hogeschool Antwerpen Inga Verhaert Coordinator incomingstudents@ap.be
: . Erasmus . . .
Belgium Bruxelles B BRUSSEL46 Erasmushogeschool Brussel Erasmus Coordinator Coordinator international.office@ehb.be
. L\ . N . . Erasmus . . .
Belgium Liege B LIEGEO3 Conservatoire royal de Liege Clara Larrauri Escamilla Coordinator relations.internationales@crlg.be
. - - . . Erasmus . .
Belgium Mons B MONS24 ARTS? Ecole Supérieure des Arts Clara Larrauri Escamilla Coordinator clara.larrauriescamilla@artsaucarre.be
. . Akademiya za Muzikalno Tantzovo i . . Erasmus . . .
Bulgaria Plovdiv BG PLOVDIVO7 Izobrazitelno 1zkustvo Plovdiv Gina Kafedzhian Coordinator gina.kafedjian@artacademyplovdiv.com
Bulgaria Sofia BG SOFIA13 Natpnal M,l,JS'C ACEOETY 2701, P e Petya Kissimova Erasm_us inffo@nma.bg
Vladigerov Coordinator
. . . . . . Erasmus . .
Cyprus Nicosia CY NICOSIA14 University of Nicosia Marianna Michael . michael.mar@unic.ac.cy
Coordinator
. . . . . . Erasmus . .
Czech RepublPrague CZ PRAHA04 Akademie Muzickych Umeni v Praze Veronika Kuzelova Coordinator international@hamu.cz
. . . Erasmus . .
Denmark Arhus DK ARHUSO05 Det Jyske Musikkonservatorium Erasmus Coordinator Coordinator line@musikkons.dk
. . . . . Erasmus . .
Denmark Kgbenhavn DK KOBENHA09 Det Kongelige Danske Musikkonservatorium Dani Sanjoto Coordinator dani.sanjoto@dkdm.dk
. . Erasmus
Denmark Odense DK ODENSE22 Syddansk Musikkonservatorium Jesper Asp . asp@sdmk.dk
Coordinator
. . . . . . . C Erasmus
Estonia Tallinn EE TALLINNO3 Eesti Muusika- ja Teatriakadeemia Mari Kohler erasmus@eamt.ee

Coordinator



https://vlk.ac.at/
https://www.kug.ac.at/
https://gulda-school-of-music.com/
https://www.jammusiclab.com/
https://www.jammusiclab.com/
https://muk.ac.at/home.html
https://muk.ac.at/home.html
https://www.mdw.ac.at/
https://www.mdw.ac.at/
https://www.vmi.at/
https://www.ap.be/
https://www.erasmushogeschool.be/
https://www.crlg.be/
https://www.artsaucarre.be/
https://artacademyplovdiv.com/
https://artacademyplovdiv.com/
https://nma.bg/
https://nma.bg/
https://www.unic.ac.cy/
https://www.amu.cz/en/
https://musikkons.dk/
https://www.dkdm.dk/da
https://www.sdmk.dk/
https://eamt.ee/

Erasmus

Finland Helsinki SF HELSINK41 Metropolia Ammattikorkeakoulu Tia-Maria Sjoblom Coordinator Tia-Maria.Sjoblom@metropolia.fi
. . . Erasmus .
France Strasbourg F STRASBO51 Haute école des arts du Rhin Sylvia Mesa . sylvia.mesa@hear.fr
Coordinator
France Versailles F VERSAIL11 Unlv_ersr[e R e Jegou Orlane Erasmus agreements@uvsq.fr
Yvelines Coordinator
Germany Detmold D DETMOLDO1 Hochschule fiir Musik Detmold Vanessa Lange CE:rci)SrroTI]ilrletor vanessa.lange@hfm-detmold.de
. . . . . Erasmus . .
Germany Freiburg D FREIBURO3 Hochschule fiir Musik Freiburg Jacqueline Pfann Coordinator j-pfann@mh-freiburg.de
Germany Hamburg D HAMBURGO05 Hochschule fiir Musik und Theater Hamburg Christiane Brueck CE:rci)SrroTI]ilrletor christiane.brueck@hfmt-hamburg.de
Germany Hannover D HANNOVEO0O4 Sl sl T Tt Nathalie Lex Erasmus internationaloffice@hmtm-hannover.de
Hannover Coordinator
Germany Karlsruhe D KARLSRUO3 Hochschule fiir Musik Karlsruhe Friederike Miller (E::)a:;r;léztor international.office@hfm.eu
.. Hochschule fiir Musik und Theater »Felix . Erasmus _—
Germany Leipzig D LEIPZIGO05 eI Sebastian Clever Coordinator erasmus@hmt-leipzig.de
Germany Libeck D LUBECKO02 Musikhochschule Liibeck Harms Berit Erasmus Berit.Harms@mbh-luebeck.de
Coordinator
. : : : N Erasmus . . L
Germany Mainz D MAINZO1 Johannes Gutenberg - Universitat Mainz Benjamin Grosch Coordinator erasmus@international.uni-mainz.de
. Staatlichen Hochschule fir Musik und . Erasmus . .
Germany Mannheim D MANNHEIO2 Darstellende Kunst Mannheim Timothy Sharp Coordinator timothy.sharp@staff.muho-mannheim.de
Germany Miinchen D MUNCHENO3 Hochschule fir Musik und Theater Miinchen Cindy Voigtlander (IE::)agSrrcliTrJ]Ztor erasmus@hmtm.de
. . I . Erasmus .
Germany Nirnberg D NURNBERO4 Hochschule fur Musik Nirnberg Dorothea Erdei Coordinator dorothea.erdei@hfm-nuernberg.de
Hochschule fiir katholische Kirchenmusik und L . Erasmus
Germany Regensburg D REGENSBO03 e e B T T E T e T Maximilian Gutsmiedl| Coordinator erasmus@hfkm-regensburg.de
Germany Saarbriicken D SAARBRUO08 Hochschule fiir Musik Saar Susanne Rech (IE::)a(L;srr(;Lrj]Ztor s.rech@hfm.saarland.de
Staatliche Hochschule fiir Musik und - Erasmus -
Germany Stuttgart D STUTTGAO3 Darstellende Kunst Stuttgart Silvia Ott Coordinator silvia.ott@hmdk-stuttgart.de
Germany Trossingen D TROSSINO1 Staatliche Hochschule fiir Musik Trossingen Birgit Hermle-Marquart (E:roacl;srr(];iLrletor birgit.hnermle-marquart@mbh-trossingen.de
Germany Weimar D WEIMARO02 Hochschule fiir Musik Franz Liszt Weimar Sandra Domanetzki (E:roacl;srr(];iLrletor sandra.domanetzki@hfm-weimar.de
" ; : . . A Erasmus L A
Germany Wrzburg D WURZBURO2 Hochschule fir Musik Wirzburg Irina Villani irina.villani@hfm-wuerzburg.de

Coordinator



https://www.metropolia.fi/fi
https://www.hear.fr/
uvsq.fr
uvsq.fr
https://www.hfm-detmold.de/
https://www.mh-freiburg.de/
https://www.hfmt-hamburg.de/
https://www.hmtm-hannover.de/de/start/
https://www.hmtm-hannover.de/de/start/
https://hfm-karlsruhe.de/
https://www.hmt-leipzig.de/
https://www.hmt-leipzig.de/
https://www.mh-luebeck.de/start/
https://www.uni-mainz.de/
https://www.muho-mannheim.de/
https://www.muho-mannheim.de/
https://hmtm.de/
https://www.hfm-nuernberg.de/
https://www.hfkm-regensburg.de/
https://www.hfkm-regensburg.de/
https://www.hfmsaar.de/startseite
https://www.hmdk-stuttgart.de/home/
https://www.hmdk-stuttgart.de/home/
https://www.hfm-trossingen.de/
https://www.hfm-weimar.de/start
https://hfm-wuerzburg.de/

Erasmus

Greece Kerkira (Corfu) |G ATHINE42 lonio Panepistimio loanna Avloniti . eras-inc@ionio.gr
Coordinator
. . . s z Erasmus . .
Hungary Budapest HU BUDAPES25 Liszt Ferenc Zenemivészeti Egyetem Kristéf Kovacs Coordinator kovacs.kristof@zeneakademia.hu
. . . Erasmus . .
Ireland Dublin IRLDUBLIN22 RIAM Royal Irish Academy of Music Deborah Kelleher Coordinator deborahkelleher@riam.ie
. . _ . . _ . an Erasmus L .
Latvia Riga LV RIGA05 Jazepa Vitola Latvijas Muzikas akadémija Maija Sipola . maija.sipola@jvima.lv
Coordinator
. . _— : . : . . . . Erasmus . . .
Lithuania Vilnius LT VILNIUSO05 Lietuvos Muzikos ir Teatro Akademija Rima Rimsaite Coordinator rima.rimsaite@Imta.lt
Netherlands |Amsterdam NL AMSTERDO7 Amsterdamse Hogeschool voor de Kunsten Ruth Graf-Fleet Egﬁr;ﬁztor Ruth.Graf-Fleet@ahk.nl
. . . . Erasmus . . .
Norway Oslo N OSLO03 Norges musikkhggskole Marita Stortjgnnli-Solvang Coordinator marita.stortjonnli-solvang@nmh.no
. . . . Erasmus . .
Norway Stavanger N STAVANGO1 Universitetet | Stavanger Mona Heimdal . mona.heimdal@uis.no
Coordinator
. . . . Erasmus . .
Norway Tromsg N TROMSOO01 Norges Arktiske Universitet Guri Ane Solem Bolgen Coordinator guri.a.bolgen@uit.no
Poland Gdansk PL GDANSKO04 B Katarzyna Gorzynska Erasmys international@amuz.gda.pl
w Gdansku Coordinator
Poland Katowice PL KATOWIC04 I Mgzvczna m. K_arola Wiadystaw Szymanski Erasm_us erasmus@am.katowice.pl
Szymanowskiego w Katowicach Coordinator
Poland Krakow PL KRAKOWO09 Akademia Muzvczna . Krzvsztofa Karolina Jarosz Erasm_us karolina.jarosz@amuz.krakow.pl
Pendereckiego w Krakowie Coordinator
p Akademia Muzyczna im. Grazyny i Kiejstuta Erasmus . .
Poland Lodz PL LODZ04 X . Dorota Rossowska . international@amuz.lodz.pl
Bacewiczow w Lodzi Coordinator
Poland Poznan PL POZNANO6 il Muzvczna im. Ignaceqo S Barbara Baszuk Erasm_us bbaszuk@amuz.edu.pl
Paderewskiego w Poznaniu Coordinator
Poland Warszawa PL WARSZAWO09 |Uniwersytet Muzyczny Fryderyka Chopina Emilia Lipka (IE::)aé;SrEl:]Ztor erasmus@chopin.edu.pl
Poland Wroctaw PL WROCLAWO06 Akademlg damTra i seile Stine Dong v Maria Brzuchowska Erasm_us erasmus@amkl.edu.pl
Wroctawiu Coordinator
. : : . . ~ Erasmus . . .
Portugal Lisbon P LISBOA12 Universidade Lusiada Lisboa Jodo Castro Fernandes Coordinator jpcf@lis.ulusiada.pt
. : : . - . Erasmus .
Romania Brasov RO BRASOV01 Universitatea Transilvania din Brasov Simona Lache Coordinator slache@unitbv.ro
Romania  |Bucuresti RO BUCURESO03  |Universitatea Nationald de Muzica din Bucuresti [Cezar Paul-Badescu Egﬁgﬁz or |ce7ar-paul.badescu@unmb.ro
Romania Cluj-Napoca RO CLUJNAPO2 e Samuel Pop-Paszti Erasmus popsami@amgd.ro

Dima"

Coordinator



https://ionio.gr/
https://lfze.hu/
https://www.riam.ie/
https://www.jvlma.lv/
https://lmta.lt/lt/
https://www.ahk.nl/
https://nmh.no/
https://www.uis.no/nb
https://uit.no/
https://amuz.gda.pl/
https://amuz.gda.pl/
https://am.katowice.pl/
https://am.katowice.pl/
https://www.amuz.krakow.pl/
https://www.amuz.krakow.pl/
https://www.amuz.lodz.pl/index.php/pl/
https://www.amuz.lodz.pl/index.php/pl/
https://amuz.edu.pl/homepage/
https://amuz.edu.pl/homepage/
https://chopin.edu.pl/
https://amuz.wroc.pl/
https://amuz.wroc.pl/
https://www.lis.ulusiada.pt/pt-pt/in%c3%adcio.aspx
https://www.unitbv.ro/
https://www.unmb.ro/
https://www.anmgd.ro/
https://www.anmgd.ro/

Romania lasi RO IASIO1 Unlversllltateg CEIE A dp s D e Felicia Balan Erasmus erasmus.arteiasi.ro@gmail.com
’ Enescu" lasi Coordinator
. _ . . R . . Erasmus . .
Romania Timisoara RO TIMISOAO1 Universitatea de Vest din Timisoara Cristina Cojocaru Coordinator cristina.cojocaru@e-uvt.ro
. . . . . Erasmus .
Serbia Belgrade RS BELGRADO1 Univerzitet Umetnosti u Beogradu Goran Bogunovic Coordinator goran.bogunovic@arts.bg.ac.rs
. . . _ . : - ., Erasmus .
Slovakia Banska Bystrica |SK BANSKAQ2 Akadémia umeni v Banskej Bystrici Peter Vitko Coordinator peter.vitko@aku.sk
. - . o . . Erasmus . ) .
Slovenia Ljubljana S| LJUBLJAO1 Univerza v Ljubljani Nina Podlipnik . intern.office@uni-lj.si
Coordinator
Spain Alicante E ALICANT11 Cons_ervatorlo B Antonio Ballester Corbi Erasmus internacional.csmalicante@gmail.com
de Alicante Coordinator
. ., o Erasmus - . .
Spain Barcelona E BARCELO30 Fundaci6é Conservatori Liceu Marta Mensa Coordinator administracio@conservatori-liceu.es
Spain Barcelona E BARCELO29 e Erasmus Coordinator Erasmus erasmus@esmuc.cat
Catalunya Coordinator
Spain Castell6n E CASTELL13 ”Conservaton SL{?er|or DD LBERED SRRt Antoni Cotanda Pefiarrocha Erasmus erasmus@conservatorisuperiorcastello.com
Salvador Sequi Coordinator
. , Conservatorio Superior de Musica "Rafael Erasmus
Spain Coérdoba E CORDOBA0O4 " , Inmaculada Morales . erasmus@csmcordoba.com
Orozco" de Cérdoba Coordinator
. Real Conservatorio Superior de musica Victoria |Javier Linares Erasmus . .
Spain Granada E GRANADAO04 . . . erasmus@conservatoriosuperiorgranada.com
Eugenia de Granada Vanesa Tineo Coordinator
Spain Las Palmas E LAS-PAL18 Conservatorio Superior de Musica de Canarias |Jose Maria Curbelo ggﬁgﬁ;m erasmus.gc@csmc.es
. . : : . ; Erasmus .
Spain Madrid E MADRID112 Escuela Superior de Canto de Madrid Cristina |. Sanchez Soto Coordinator cristina.sanchez@escm.es
Spain Malaga E MALAGAO02 Conservatorio Superior de Musica de Mélaga M?”a ez Sl Erasm_us internacionalcsmm@gmail.com
Milvagues Coordinator
. . Conservatorio Superior de Musica "Eduardo . . . Erasmus . .
Spain Oviedo E OVIEDOO3 T ol e e T et e AT Elisa Garcia Gutiérrez Coordinator international@consmupa.com
Spain Salamanca E SALAMANO3 Copservatorlo Superior de Msica de Castilla y Claudia Do Minh Erasm_us erasmus@coscyl.com
Ledn Coordinator
Spain Sevilla E SEVILLAO4 Cons_,ervatorlo _Superlor de Misica Manuel Alfonso Padilla Lopez Erasm_us international@consev.es
Castillo de Sevilla Coordinator
Spain Valencia E VALENCI67 Congenaaton Su‘per}or e Vincent Sanchis Erasm_us erasmus@csmvalencia.es
Rodrigo” de Valéncia Coordinator
Spain Vigo E VIGOO03 Conservatorio Superior de Musica de Vigo Jose L. Fernandez (IE::)a(L;srr(;Lrj]Ztor erasmus@csmvigo.com
Spain Zaragoza E ZARAGOZ05 Conservatorio Superior de Musica de Aragon Teresa Vilaplana Maza Erasmus erasmus@csmaragon.es

Coordinator



https://www.arteiasi.ro/
https://www.arteiasi.ro/
https://www.uvt.ro/
http://www.arts.bg.ac.rs/
https://www.aku.sk/sk/
https://www.uni-lj.si/
https://www.csmalicante.com/
https://www.csmalicante.com/
https://www.conservatoriliceu.es/
https://www.esmuc.cat/
https://www.esmuc.cat/
https://www.conservatorisuperiorcastello.com/
https://www.conservatorisuperiorcastello.com/
https://csmcordoba.com/
https://csmcordoba.com/
https://conservatoriosuperiorgranada.com/
https://conservatoriosuperiorgranada.com/
https://www3.gobiernodecanarias.org/medusa/edublog/csmcanarias/
http://escm.es/
https://conservatoriosuperiormalaga.com/
https://consmupa.com/
https://consmupa.com/
http://www.coscyl.com/
http://www.coscyl.com/
http://consev.es/
http://consev.es/
mailto:international@consev.es
https://www.csmvalencia.es/
https://www.csmvalencia.es/
mailto:erasmus@csmvalencia.es
https://www.csmvigo.com/
https://csma.es/
mailto:erasmus@csmaragon.es

Erasmus

Sweden Stockholm S STOCKHO11 Kungliga Musikhogskolan i Stockholm Malin Ahlén Coordinator malin.ahlen@kmbh.se
o . . . Erasmus -
Turkey Ankara TR ANKARAO3 Hacettepe Universitesi Mine Pinar Gézen Ercan Coordinator abofisi@hacettepe.edu.tr
: . . o L . Erasmus . .

Turkey Istanbul TR ISTANBUOG6 Mimar Sinan Guizel Sanatlar Universitesi Erasmus Coordinator Coordinator erasmus.incoming@msgsu.edu.tr

. . . : . Erasmus . .
Turkey Izmir TR IZMIRO1 Dokuz Eylul University of Izmir Erasmus Coordinator Coordinator erasmus.incoming@deu.edu.tr

S e Y . Erasmus .
Turkey Malatya TR MALATYAO1 Inénd Universitesi Erasmus Coordinator . erasmus@inonu.edu.tr
Coordinator
. : . o . Erasmus .
Turkey Nevsehir TR NEVSEHI02 Nevsehir Haci Bektas Veli Universitesi Erasmus Coordinator Coordinator erasmus@nevsehir.edu.tr
. . . . Erasmus

Turkey Samsun TR SAMSUNO1 OMU Ondokuz Mayis Universitesi Erasmus Coordinator erasmus@omu.edu.tr

Coordinator



https://www.kmh.se/
https://hacettepe.edu.tr/
https://msgsu.edu.tr/
https://global.deu.edu.tr/
mailto:erasmus.incoming@deu.edu.tr
https://www.inonu.edu.tr/
https://nevsehir.edu.tr/
https://www.omu.edu.tr/tr

